



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE (FED-AID), STATEWIDE (NON FED-AID)
 41535, 41536
 X-A004(663) , NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: STATEWIDE (FED-AID), STATEWIDE (NON FED-AID)
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41535, 41536
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(663) , NON-FEDERAL
DATE BIDS OPEN: August 31, 2017, 2:00
SCOPE OF WORK: Emergency paving repair contract for Fed-Aid Highways. Districts 1,2 & 3
COMPLETION DATE: November 17, 2017
LOCATION:

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
 BELMONT, NH 03220

Amount: \$1,225,669.13
Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
 Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Rank |
|---|----------------|------|
| PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220 | \$1,225,669.13 | A |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220 | | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|--|-------|------------|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | | |

Items

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|-----|-----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--|--|
| 202.7 | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 1,325.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$2.50 | \$3,312.50 | | |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 857.00 | \$50.00 | \$42,850.00 | \$31.00 | \$26,567.00 | | |
| 203.55541 | GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3 | U | 4.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | | |
| 206.19 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY | CY | 5.00 | \$60.00 | \$300.00 | \$175.00 | \$875.00 | | |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | | |
| 304.31 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING | CY | 159.00 | \$90.00 | \$14,310.00 | \$125.00 | \$19,875.00 | | |
| 304.32 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING | TON | 181.00 | \$35.00 | \$6,335.00 | \$165.00 | \$29,865.00 | | |
| 304.35 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES | CY | 43.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,795.00 | \$175.00 | \$7,525.00 | | |
| 306.1121 | RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE PROCESSED IN PLACE, 12 IN DEEP | SY | 3,115.00 | \$14.00 | \$43,610.00 | \$5.00 | \$15,575.00 | | |
| 306.36 | STONE FOR RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE | TON | 405.00 | \$42.00 | \$17,010.00 | \$30.00 | \$12,150.00 | | |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 1,392.00 | \$96.00 | \$133,632.00 | \$115.00 | \$160,080.00 | | |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 1,498.00 | \$138.00 | \$206,724.00 | \$185.00 | \$277,130.00 | | |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 38,099.00 | \$1.93 | \$73,531.07 | \$1.00 | \$38,099.00 | | |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 549.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,745.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,843.00 | | |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 467.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,670.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,670.00 | | |
| 606.1254 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST) | U | 4.00 | \$2,395.00 | \$9,580.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 606.18001 | 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST) | LF | 1,200.00 | \$17.50 | \$21,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$24,000.00 | | |
| 609.811 | BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) | LF | 775.00 | \$9.00 | \$6,975.00 | \$7.00 | \$5,425.00 | | |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 800.00 | \$27.00 | \$21,600.00 | \$35.00 | \$28,000.00 | | |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$147,500.00 | \$147,500.00 | | |
| 621.2 | RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR | EA | 17.00 | \$6.00 | \$102.00 | \$5.50 | \$93.50 | | |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 3.00 | \$40.00 | \$120.00 | \$40.00 | \$120.00 | | |
| 621.32 | DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 1.00 | \$45.00 | \$45.00 | \$45.00 | \$45.00 | | |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 16,404.00 | \$2.00 | \$32,808.00 | \$1.50 | \$24,606.00 | | |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE, MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 26,926.00 | \$0.35 | \$9,424.10 | \$0.45 | \$12,116.70 | | |
| 645.42 | TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE B (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY) | SY | 8,676.00 | \$14.00 | \$121,464.00 | \$2.00 | \$17,352.00 | | |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 1,728.00 | \$6.00 | \$10,368.00 | \$8.00 | \$13,824.00 | | |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 1,728.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,912.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,912.00 | | |
| 646.31 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 8,675.00 | \$2.00 | \$17,350.00 | \$2.50 | \$21,687.50 | | |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 847.00 | \$60.00 | \$50,820.00 | \$75.00 | \$63,525.00 | | |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$182,000.00 | \$182,000.00 | | |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 28,495.93 | \$1.00 | \$28,495.93 | \$1.00 | \$28,495.93 | | |

Totals: **\$1,129,226.10** **\$1,225,669.13**

Totals: **\$1,129,226.10** **\$1,225,669.13**



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE (FED-AID), STATEWIDE (NON FED-AID)

41535, 41536

X-A004(663) , NON-FEDERAL

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | A-Bidder | | PS&E | | A-PS&E Difference |
|--------------|--|------|-----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| Items | | | | | | | | |
| 202.7 | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 1,325.00 | \$2.50 | \$3,312.50 | \$2.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$662.50 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 857.00 | \$31.00 | \$26,567.00 | \$50.00 | \$42,850.00 | (\$16,283.00) |
| 203.55541 | GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3 | U | 4.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | (\$1,600.00) |
| 206.19 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY | CY | 5.00 | \$175.00 | \$875.00 | \$60.00 | \$300.00 | \$575.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$26,000.00 |
| 304.31 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING | CY | 159.00 | \$125.00 | \$19,875.00 | \$90.00 | \$14,310.00 | \$5,565.00 |
| 304.32 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING | TON | 181.00 | \$165.00 | \$29,865.00 | \$35.00 | \$6,335.00 | \$23,530.00 |
| 304.35 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES | CY | 43.00 | \$175.00 | \$7,525.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,795.00 | \$4,730.00 |
| 306.1121 | RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE PROCESSED IN PLACE, 12 IN DEEP | SY | 3,115.00 | \$5.00 | \$15,575.00 | \$14.00 | \$43,610.00 | (\$28,035.00) |
| 306.36 | STONE FOR RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE | TON | 405.00 | \$30.00 | \$12,150.00 | \$42.00 | \$17,010.00 | (\$4,860.00) |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 1,392.00 | \$115.00 | \$160,080.00 | \$96.00 | \$133,632.00 | \$26,448.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 1,498.00 | \$185.00 | \$277,130.00 | \$138.00 | \$206,724.00 | \$70,406.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 38,099.00 | \$1.00 | \$38,099.00 | \$1.93 | \$73,531.07 | (\$35,432.07) |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 549.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,843.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,745.00 | \$1,098.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 467.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,670.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,670.00 | \$0.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|----|-----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------------|
| 606.1254 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST) | U | 4.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,395.00 | \$9,580.00 | \$420.00 |
| 606.18001 | 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST) | LF | 1,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$17.50 | \$21,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 609.811 | BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) | LF | 775.00 | \$7.00 | \$5,425.00 | \$9.00 | \$6,975.00 | (\$1,550.00) |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 800.00 | \$35.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$27.00 | \$21,600.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$147,500.00 | \$147,500.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$72,500.00 |
| 621.2 | RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR | EA | 17.00 | \$5.50 | \$93.50 | \$6.00 | \$102.00 | (\$8.50) |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 3.00 | \$40.00 | \$120.00 | \$40.00 | \$120.00 | \$0.00 |
| 621.32 | DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 1.00 | \$45.00 | \$45.00 | \$45.00 | \$45.00 | \$0.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 16,404.00 | \$1.50 | \$24,606.00 | \$2.00 | \$32,808.00 | (\$8,202.00) |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 26,926.00 | \$0.45 | \$12,116.70 | \$0.35 | \$9,424.10 | \$2,692.60 |
| 645.42 | TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE B (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY) | SY | 8,676.00 | \$2.00 | \$17,352.00 | \$14.00 | \$121,464.00 | (\$104,112.00) |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 1,728.00 | \$8.00 | \$13,824.00 | \$6.00 | \$10,368.00 | \$3,456.00 |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 1,728.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,912.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,912.00 | \$0.00 |
| 646.31 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 8,675.00 | \$2.50 | \$21,687.50 | \$2.00 | \$17,350.00 | \$4,337.50 |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 847.00 | \$75.00 | \$63,525.00 | \$60.00 | \$50,820.00 | \$12,705.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$182,000.00 | \$182,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 28,495.93 | \$1.00 | \$28,495.93 | \$1.00 | \$28,495.93 | \$0.00 |

Total:

\$1,225,669.13

\$1,129,226.10

\$96,443.03